### 506168725 07/23/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6215462

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TED SCHROEDER	12/30/2016
GABOR LENGYEL	12/10/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIDDER, INC.
Street Address:	910 E. HAMILTON AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 430
City:	CAMPBELL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95008

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16585340

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-920-5397

**Email:** eddy.valverde@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: VERIZON PATENT MANAGEMENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 1300 I STREET NW

Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20161031C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R. PALMIERI
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph R. Palmieri, Reg. No. 40,760/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20161031C1\_Executed-Assignment-Document\_Dec\_2016#page1.tif source=20161031C1\_Executed-Assignment-Document\_Dec\_2016#page2.tif

PATENT 506168725 REEL: 053294 FRAME: 0362

	ASSIGNMENT	Los Gates Of
WHEREAS, WE, TED SCHROEDER, LENGYEL, citizen of United States, residing in Hamethods and Systems for NETWOI described in an application for a Patent of the United	citizen of United States, residing alf Moon Bay, CA, ASSIGNORS, are the RK SECURITY USING A CRYPTO	in Samoga, CA; GABOR inventors of the inventors in OGRAPHIC FIREWALL.
<ul> <li>□ which is executed on □ even date herewith</li> <li>⋈ which is identified by Morgan, Lewis &amp; Bockin</li> <li>⋈ which was filed on September 15, 2016, Applied</li> <li>⋈ which claims priority on U.S. Provisional Patent</li> <li>□ We hereby authorize and request our attorney, [aparenthesis (Application number number of said application when known.</li> </ul>	ation No. 15/266,980 t Annlication No. 62/287,790	skius LLP, to insert here in ling date and application

and WHEREAS, VIDDER, INC., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 910 E. Hamilton Avenue, Suite 430, Campbell, CA 95008, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREPORE, let it be known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and any substitute applications therefore, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, the said United States provisional patent application(s), if any, on which the said United States applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application and said United States provisional patent application(s), if any, under the Patent Laws of the United States, the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors. legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

bethe	i listiseettimi nin 2010 mieemiras man	tenna res.
. 8	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, W	e hereunto set our hands and zeals the day and year set opposite our respective
signai	ures.	CXVVIII
Date	12/50/2016	6/1/40 JA 2006— Ls.
	* *	TED SCHROEDER
Date		L.S.
		GABOR LENGYEL

DB2/21060769.4

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, TED SCHROI LENGYEL, citizen of United States, residin METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR NE described in an application for a Patent of the	EDER, citizen of United States, residing in Saratoga, CA; GABOR in Half Moon Bay, CA, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in IWORK SECURITY USING A CRYPTOGRAPHIC FIREWALL, United States
☐ which is executed on ☐ even date he	rewith
which is identified by Morgan, Lewis &	Bockius LLP docket no. 101486-5009-US
	Application No. 15/266,980
which claims priority on U.S. Provisional	Patent Application No. 62/287,790
We hereby authorize and request our atto parenthesis (Application number number of said application when known.	rney, [attorney name], of Morgan, Lewis & Bockins LLP, to insert here in, filed
and WHEREAS, <b>VIDDER</b> , <b>INC.</b> , ASSIGN Campbell, CA 95008, is desirous of obtaining said application:	NEE, having a place of business at 910 E. Hamilton Avenue, Suite 430, g our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the
and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferre over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successo and under the said invention, and the said Un and any substitute applications therefore, as reissues and extensions thereof; the said Uni States application claims priority; and all appapplications for patents, utility models, and countries foreign to the United States, togeth the priority rights derived from said United Stany, under the Patent Laws of the United Stany other international agreement or the don applicable; and all forms of industrial proper	In that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set rs, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to lited States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all ted States provisional patent application(s), if any, on which the said United Olications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or er with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same States application and said United States provisional patent application(s), if tes, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or nestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be y protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' of for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States eof;
any Official of any country or countries forci	quest the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and gn to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND WE HEREBY covenant and at that we have not executed, and will not executed.	tree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and te, any agreement in conflict herewith.
leggi representatives and assigns, any facts kr	t and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, town to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign nuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally NEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce ntries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We h signatures.	ereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective
Date	TED SCHROEDER
Date 12/10/2016	Gales Land
Date 12/10/2016	Gabor Lengyel
	**************************************

DB2/21060769,4